VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item C-23

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services

Item C-23	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Improvements: Improve safety and security at Eastern State Hospital (18680) Fund Sources:	\$24,340,860	\$0
Bond Proceeds	\$24,340,860	\$0

The Director, Department of Planning and Budget, may transfer funds from this Item to project 194-18660, Renovate Eastern State Hospital, managed by the Department of General Services, as appropriate for the purposes of efficiency in contracting and project management. The Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services shall prioritize work within the funding provided in this Item to improve safety and security at Eastern State Hospital.